
Selection of Owner’s Engineer & Project Management Consultant for Owner’s Engineer and Project 
Management Consultancy Services for Dam Contract, Construction and Quality Control of Jamrani Dam 
Multipurpose Project over Gola river at Jamrani village in Distt Nainital of Uttarakhand State. 

Request for Proposal 
 

 

 
 
 

UTTARAKHAND PROJECT DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION COORPORATION 
LIMITED 

 
 
 

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP) 
 
 

SELECTION OF OWNER’S ENGINEER & PROJECT MANAGEMENT CONSULTANT 
 

FOR 
 

Owner’s Engineer & Project Management Consultancy Services for Dam Contract, Construction 
and Quality Control of Jamrani Dam Multipurpose Project over Gola river at Jamrani village in 
Distt Nainital of Uttarakhand State. 

 
 
 
 

(April, 2023) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(This RFP document is meant for exclusive purpose of submitting the proposals 
and shall not be transferred, reproduced or otherwise used for purposes other 

than that for which it is specifically issued) 
 

Mode of Selection: Quality cum Cost based Selection (QCBS) 
 

Deputy General Manager-III 
Project Implementation Unit Jamrani, 

Jamrani Irrigation Colony, Damuadhunga, 
Haldwani – 263139 



Selection of Owner’s Engineer & Project Management Consultant for Owner’s Engineer and Project 
Management Consultancy Services for Dam Contract, Construction and Quality Control of Jamrani Dam 
Multipurpose Project over Gola river at Jamrani village in Distt Nainital of Uttarakhand State. 

Request for Proposal 
 

 

 

 
 

 
 

Office of Deputy General Manager, PIU JAMRANI UPDCC 
Jamrani Irrigation Colony, Damuadhunga, Haldwani, 

Nanital-263139 

Request for Proposal 

Office of the Deputy General Manager (Civil), Jamrani Dam Project, PIU Jamrani, UPDCC , 
Haldwani (Nainital), invites RFPs from interested parties. Brief summary of RFP is given as 
below: 

RFP No: 01/DGM/PIUJ/PMC/2023-24, dated 29.04.2023 

Name of work Selection of Owner’s Engineer & Project Management Consultant 
for Dam Contract, Construction and Quality Control of Jamrani 
Dam Multipurpose Project over Gola river at Jamrani village in 
Distt Nainital of Uttarakhand State. 

Tender Fee Rs. 11,800- (Rupees Eleven thousand Eight hundred only) in the form of 
two separate Demand Drafts of Rs 10000.00 & Rs 1800.00 only 
issued by one of the Nationalized/ Scheduled Banks in India in favor 
of UPDCC Ltd, PIU Jamrani, payable at Haldwani. 

Or 
Rs. 11,800- (Rupees Eleven thousand Eight hundred only) via 
NEFT/RTGS in the following bank account of PIU Jamrani 
Account Name: Uttarakhand Project Development and Construction 
Corporation LTD PIU Jamrani 
Account number: 3968000100228791 
Bank Name: PNB, Yamuna Colony, Dehradun 
IIFSC Code: PUNB0396800 

Or 
By Cash Deposit of INR 11800.00 in the office of PIU Jamrani, 
Haldwani 

Last date for 
Purchasing bid 

08.05.2023 Time: 05:00 PM 

Last date for 
submission of bids 

22.05.2023 Time: 02:00 PM 

The RFP documents and TOR (Terms of Reference) can be requested by email 
(piujamrani@gmail.com/pm04@jamranidam.com) or can be purchased directly from office of PIU 
Jamrani at Haldwani from 01-05-2023 onwards after submitting the tender fee. Last Date of Bid 
Submission is 14:00 IST on 22.05.2023 

 

Deputy General Manager(Civil) 
 
 
 


